
  

Character Education  
2015-2016 

June: Cooperation  December 10: Honesty 
July: Integrity   January 14: Attitude 
August: Accountable  February 11: Courtesy 
September 10: Respect                  March: Self-Discipline 
October 8: Responsible  April: Trustworthy  
November 12: Caring  May: Dependable 

Invocation: Doug Bagwell           Greeter:  Lee Grant   Rotary Club of Springfield Sunrise   Established May 3, 1989 

July 8, 2015 

This Week’s Program…. 
Man Up and Go 

Mitch Hauschildt 

Upcoming Programs 
July 15—District Governor, Steve Dulle 
July 22—MSU Football Coach, Dave Steckel 
July 29—Diventures, Don Peterson 
Aug 5—Semester at Sea, Kirsten Bureman 
Aug 12—SGF Regional Airport, Brian Weiler 

Upcoming Socials and Events 
July 14—Cookies & Conversation at Ashley 
House, 3:30-5:00pm 
July 15—Board Meeting, 8am 
Aug 19—Board Meeting, 8am 

Sunrise Rotary Membership Progress Report 
 

Current Membership— 89 
 

Underrepresented Classifications: 
Media, Clergy, Small Business Owners, & Engineers 

 
If you know someone that would be interested in  

joining, invite them to a meeting!  

Rotary Foundation Contributors  
(2015-2016) 

Make a contribution to the Rotary Foundation during 
July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016. Every Rotarian, Every Year.  

 
Rowland Geddie, Jay Titus, and Ron Weis 

 
If you would like your name added to this list, make your 
check payable to The Rotary Foundation and give to the   

Sunrise Rotary treasurer. 

July Birthday Highlight 
 

Kort Harshman—July 19th 



Rotary Club Make-Up Locations 
 

 Downtown -Tuesday, Noon, Kentwood Hall  
 Springfield SE-Thursday, Noon, Mercy O’Reilly Cancer 

Center 
 Ozark Rotary- Wednesday, Noon, Ozark Community 

Center 
 Rotaract–2nd & 4th Wednesday, Noon, 425 Downtown 
 Springfield North– Tuesday, 7:00 am, Double Tree 

Hotel   
 Springfield Metro—Tuesday, 5:00 pm, 425 Downtown  
 Branson Rotary- Wednesday, Noon & Thursday, 7:00 

a.m., Golden Corral 
 Nixa Rotary– Thursday, 7 am, Walkabout Coffee Shop  
 Marshfield Rotary- Tuesday, Noon, Shelia’s Café 

2015-2016 Officers,  
Committee Chairs, & Co-Chairs 

The Four Way Test 
Of the things we think, say, or do…. 

 
1. Is it the TRUTH? 
2. Is it FAIR to all concerned? 
3. Will it build GOOD WILL and BETTER 

friendships? 
4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned? 

President, Will Cologna 
520-0289, wcologna@gbankmo.com 

 
President-Elect, Jean Gruetzemacher 

820-6111, jean.gruetzemacher@mercy.net 
 

Treasurer, Ken Homan 
883-3838, kenneth_homan@centrustco.com  

 
Secretary, Kort Harshman 

862-1922, kharshman@kortharshmandc.com  
 

Past President, Brent McCoy 
862-5567, brent@springfieldchamber.com 

 
Sgt. At Arms, Carmine Ingenito 

894-4378, cingenito@nixonins.com  
 

Membership Chair, Luke Fraser 
425-1685, lfraser@sfcbank.com  

 
Membership Co-Chair, Charles Hachtel 
447-9559, chachtel@oakstarbank.com  

 
Club Admin Chair, Shawn Gallagher 

830-7988, shawn.gallagher2@redcross.org  
 

Club Admin Co-Chair, Doug Neff 
837-5236, doug.neff@commercebank.com  

 
Service Projects Chair, GR Stovall 

877-7812, georgerstovall@gmail.com  
 

International Service Projects Chair, Anthony Roberts 
830-3893, acardinalsfan@gmail.com  

 
Rotary Foundation Chair, Rowland Geddie 

447-4623. rgeddie@sbcglobal.net 
 

New Generations Chair, Jimmy Stilley 
840-0009, jstilley@oatstarbank.com  

 
New Generations Co-Chair, Eric Lampe 

881-0145, elampe@whitlockco.com 
 

Public Relations Chair, Ashley Pratt 
830-2900, ashleymtwibell@gmail.com  

 
Public Relations Co-Chair, Staci Holland 

875-3521,  stacinikoleholland@yahoo.com 
 
 

1717 E. Republic Rd., Suite A 
Springfield, MO 65804 

Phone: 886-8606 
Fax: 886-3685 

kim@clubmanagementservices.com 

July Birthday’s 

July 5—Brad Weaver 
July 11—Chris Jones 
July 13—Ken Homan 

July 16—Eric Lankford 
July 19—Kort Harshman 
July 25—John PIatchek 
July 26—Denise Gibson 
July 28—Jessica Kesner 


